

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Con Ed I.P. Limited Partnership		08/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILAY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Inc.		
Street Address:	2395 Midway Road		
Internal Address:	Mailstop 270		
City:	Carroliton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006-2521		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2945964	CPA READY COMPREHENSIVE CPA EXAM REVIEW	

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5DNW93L2NWYT-51425

10/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0261

Registration Number:	2063164	CPE NETWORK
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	,	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to the Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:		/DML/
Date:		10/23/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Con Ed Assignme source=Con Ed Assignme source=Con Ed Assignme source=Con Ed Assignme source=Con Ed Assignme source=Con Ed Assignme	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif nt#page5.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM284310 10/23/2013 \$65	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated as of August 30, 2013.

WHEREAS, CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using, in a substantially exclusive and continuous manner in its business, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said frademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 23, 2013, by and between Assignor and Assignee) symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Trademarks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned, solely at the cost of Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission hall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[Signature page follows.]

DOCSCT-2887664v1

REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0263

10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: LMS Management, Inc., as General Partner

By: // (Nathan M. Bisk, President

ASSIGNEE:

THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC.

By: Name: Title:

[Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0264

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: LMS Management, Inc., as General Partner

By: Nathan M. Bisk, President

ASSIGNEE:

THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING)

By: _ fin fals'
Name: Ainal aloss
Title: V. P. & Assistant Secretary

[Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK

STATE OF Florida } ss county of Hillsborough }

On this Oth day of August, 2013, before me personally appeared Nathan M. Bisk to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that s/he is the President of the GP of CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and that s/he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Nathie a. Black
Notary Public



STATE OF }
. } ss
COUNTY OF }

On this ____ day of August, 2013, before me personally appeared ______ to me of THOMSON personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that s/he is the _____ of THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC. and that s/he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said supportation.

Mary Public

[Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0266-

STATE OF } ss COUNTY OF On this ___ day of August, 2013, before me personally appeared personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that s/he is the of CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and that s/he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of CON ED I.P. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. Notary Public STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD On this aday of August, 2013, before me personally appeared Aina Lakis to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that s/he is the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC. and that s/he duly executed

the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the

Shatti Commissioner of the Superior Carent

free act and deed of said corporation.

[Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0267

Exhibit A List of Trademarks

Mark	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Date Filed /Issued
CPA Ready Comprehensive	US Serial # 78321138	02/08/2005
CPA Exam Review	US Registration # 2945964	
CPE Network	US Serial # 75111234	02/25/1977
	US Registration # 2063164	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0268

ECORDED: 10/23/2013